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DATE: 07 MAY 2015

TO Mddt „„·„, - - .6 00' 

COMPANY. ASX

INVEST WITH CONFIDINCE

FAX COVER SHEET

FAX NUMBER: 612 9347 0005

PHONE NUMBER:

NUMBEROF PAGES INCLUDING COVER SHEET: 5

FROM: R]cry NwnOMB

T. ROWE PRICE ASSOCIATES, INC.

FAXNUMBER: 410-345-2035

PHONE NUMBER: 410-345-2306

To Whom It May Concern:

See attached Form 603 far Simi Metal Manig®ment Limi ed.

Please contact mo d 11» above phono numbor or by ernail al
Richard_Newsome@troweptice.com ifyou have any questions

This form is also being sent to the company.

Regards

Ricky Newsome
T. Rowe Price Associates, Inc.
Legal Compliance
Phone: (410) 345-2306
Fax: (410) 345-2035

Ili]!i *,c,imik mes,6:ge is co,Vide,1114 £,id 13 bifeilded de#.#Er th: use ifthe nagiled ad ess,gO) 0,d
may aiao be privileged Unless aithcr ed,yousho,ddnot copy or tme this Ailemeuagefor any
plepoae nor disclose 12 c,ints,u to Gmy ocherpinon. Uyou are Mot ths bitmidedrectpient, please note
thsamb immedi * by ¢*pl-0.



05/07/2015 14:29 FAX 410 845 6575 T.ROWE PRICE-LEGAL DEPT.

In- CMVI¥ 11„Il/scll,ill

KIUARSN

1011* /"Ilid'Il- m
N=w
POWP=4I*1*

110 lilllMc=m i minligil lildu on

F-103

S..I-'19

Notice of initial subil„*ial holder

Si  Metal Man/Le,//mt Ltd

114 Ill &30

05 /08/ 2015

90002/005
803 p,gl 1/2 15 -ke*01

101/...dd./ p..
W.IM.M.-Illum/.luu....mmils.*I'll.....Mi......1./.1.01/
:Iliat ,=Ittl * oi midinize im lillligiimictialil hilinikilog

Ois Iil=91111181( 
Ordinary Shar./

1-,3.4=aill.
10,289,365

I.*m..
10,289,165

Illpa-"

5.02/

1 -/4..il./.-
Alldthr- Illimmelellim Imldilm=mc IlIl h thellon  IXIW=odil=mt*c ,1M millinl/milllillijmill

Nln arrili, **01 0=*Ii'.'.0,10,-
h.1.-.-I.I....Ip-0-1. 1,  Pri- Air=tic, l Ltd. ll. Wal. jil Ir/111 xy /I==

4 D.- iP.. "  I-
T..-M'.dihand.....imed ID ...03.-I.M-

MIofili'.1

T.M PilMIliW
T. Ii-NIWI'l'/1 L
T. IMIWI**W

h*dll-Va* Il m

I/hi#.*An=Ica

Flaill .-1I bs

-a Ca

0,18* /1/30
0"astlls

1 0.//Mi/*/-
Tlsm.....kl Rr=11 ......U./. hl ./01..4a. ac.*ed . 0.#19//4 m0./.M-.-.1 k bl.. a
milialik=k//'2

MIofielmat Dileormle:Iml 911*rlidil
of=o/"1=

Ci/"



05/07/2015 14:29 FAX 410 845 6575 T.ROWE PRICE-LEGAL DEPT.

Th, //Immplagil,Ii,Il h /90 3: ab,In-.dil- ofh ./,4.,ell had=.I= Mai=

14.-II.Ull=..///I

T. M  Pill Il'In-/4 Lki

m.4/7/0.or./.th".m.....1

S¥In

N...

T.I-All*h

T. liPlk»Iliilrm U 

....

Nain al =odlim
r I Noiilidillial<T.Mmpli 52*h

I./.im--lon.

mQia.IlilIM lai/,4 E.1 *TZ WI. 

O//89/""li

dn 07 /= Illl

90008/005
003 page m 15.k,4 01

M 'Immam//0/in/Im/th -or-Id,- U=-Mic=p-,sl=lar -Icm/*4slm"'wa,Itl-ofm
Ill,#4*Imalhl/,11¤1*,ma mt*RIL Irnir-mllillofalima<piniciseel,mal , I,t: 4*r:R,Id»
mit.la.bmi.'Xmi#....p. im. m...,1*4.1.mi .tht 81 n1s ......./m.....dit"£01./99.074.

m b1,0 c .1.1 of .in.· In 3=1  90.Capin,1 .R aim.

01 5/m,/a*lon/"111,-th- bilectlmi//,d67!Rle»C,pcgmik/Em.

le 17 aluIliuofa mipil ailMiNIdimLi*m*IMInIliildima

N nelmir,=b=of,-0t1d,dtn,It IN,-=ht compmvs Whmettslt 81:Bm//8111/*1,1/morm=//I*ir-//
 2= MA

I ..pm.ors ms, ad:,1 ¤d...trebo®c: pctigs:=0.*M/#lou

01 M*dtbol.
N al,r-qmmt"*.mi=-4,#Imirll=•,=, .=ac,mIL,"'doll671810.01,4./.,do..alm.U

I.-4/9.-Up-4/0.-Igh#/p'mo'IM,d=m./.0/1=1=ct=  orm.p.Z,/9.q
88/44.1.h'.1--tl.Udscm*, E,z:  . m=„iE; 0

W .1.ing,tk:loft,Ip..of. p lm,tn c, 71<...d.of,er,am»t  id.<t  *h./.m, cil'.0#.mo RI=to
nlidithinllitha rilill=l=l dl¥thipinlommi,ill=lo Illit er,•I/k,k,i•p -4

Sal../MUTI.KI'let I sectkn 90..p.nk*Em.

I .-din...............#4/..=(/ild.........au.1.'.*4/2/.t

I ..0.30././1.bla/=1/be K..Vad./.-Iv..hm" mal....I......4......
Idli=1 10 ricili, hibliI to Ihtmi**m [ *ni  lid,EllIlltm*2 Ilmilim th, I,Im*losMoricm#I* [»11,0* be
hazitalv........04./.I.M..or"-0.hlr,  me'=0.h..mit ,a'.t,klc  ct 't p metm.*m
u.th  ..0



05/07/2015 14:29 FAX 410 845 6575 T.ROWE PRICE-LEGAL DEPT.  004/005

T. Rowe Price International ltd
T. Rowl Price Intern-nal Ltd
T. Rowe Price International lid
T. Rowe Price International Ltd

T. Rowi Price Internatk,nal Ltd
T. Rowe Price International lid

T. Rowe Price Internitional Ltd
T. Rowe Price International Ltd
T. Rowe Price Internitional Lid
T. Rowe Price Interna onal Ltd
T. Rowe Price International Ltd
T. Rowe Price International Lid
T. Rowe Price Int national Lid

T. Rowe Price Irrt.17'iltional Lzd
T. Rowe Prlce Internitlonal Ltd
T. Rowl Price Internatlonal Ltd
T. Rowe P,lce International Ltd
T. Rowe Price International Ltd

T. Rowe Price Iritvnational Ltd

T. Rowe Price International Ltd

T. Rowe Price International Ltd

T. Rowe Price Intemitional Ltd
T. Ron Price Internation,1 Ltd

T. Rowe Price Internationil Ud
T. Rowe Price Internstional Ltd
T. Rowe Price Internation  Ul
T. Rowe Price International Ltd
T. Rowe Price Internitional Ltd
T. Rowe Price Intern:tional Ltd
T. Rowe Pric, Int,natlonal Lid
T. Rowe Price International Ltd

T. Rowe Prke I nternloonal Ltd
T. Rowe Price Intemmonal Ud
T. Rowe Price International Ltd
T. Rowe Price international Ltd
T. Ove Price Intern,tional Ltd
T. Rovve Price I nternation,1 Ltd
T. Rowe Price I nternatlond Ltd

T. Rowe Mlce Intern,tional lid
T. Rowe Price Internition,1 Ltd

T. Rowe Price Inwn,Ronal Ltd

T. Rowe Price International Ltd
T. Rowe Price International Ltd

T. Rowe Price Internitional Ltd

T. Rowe Price Intmrnanonal Ud

Annexure 1

6-Jan-15
8-Jan-15
8-Jan-15

13-Jan-15
204an-15
27-Jan-15
2-Feb-15
2-Feb-15

11-Fet*15
13-Feb-15
26-Feb-15
4-Mar-15
6-Mar-15
6-Mar-15

10-Mar-15
13-Mar-15
13-Mar-15
13-Mar-115
18-Mar-15
19-Mar-15
27-Mar-15
31-Mar-15
31-Mir-15

1-Apr-15
7-Apr-15

10*pr-15
10-Apr-15
13-Apr-15
17-Apr-15
22-Apr-15
27-Apr-15
27-Apr-15
28-Apr-15
1-Mar15
1-May-15
1-May-15
1-Mar15
1-Marls
1-May-15
1-Mav-15
1-May-15
1-May-15
1-Mly-15
1-Mar15
1-May-15

Cm,h.AUD)
11507
11391
11.391
11-328
10.743
11.250
11.011
11.010
10.518
11617
12.190
12.319
13.005
13.005
12367
12.697
12.708
12.697
12.477
12.850
12.740
12.370
12.600
12.180
11.826
11472
11.449
11390
11.477
11.215
11.580
11580
11.600
10.882
10.851
10.882
10.851
10.882
10.851
10.882
10.851
10.882
10.851
10.882
10.851

35,673 Odify
15,924 Ordinary
23,268 Odnary

918 Ortlnary
355,414 Ordinary

99 04nary
34,180 Ordn,y

342 Ordnary
1,900 Orclnary

252 Ordinary
73 Orcinary

359 Orcinary
102 Ordinwry
173 Orinary

1,180 Ordan
1,930 Ordinary

147 Orcinary
71,478 Ordlify

1,298 Orcinary
816 Ordinary

22,186 Ordinary
31,743 Orcinary

50 Ordinary
97.anary

18,976 0 nary
108,231 Ordinary
22,763 Ordinary

294 Orinary
1,424 Ordinary

88 Ordinary
298 Oanal
159 Ordinary

116,567 Ordinary
19,233 04Mg
15,4460rdlnery
3,602 Orclnary
2,892 Ordnay

2,051 Ordinary
1,647 Or(Iniry
5,805 Ordln,ry
4,6620*nary

290 Orcinary
233 041,1iq

215,602 orcinary
173,144 Ordlnly

Page 1
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T. Rowe Price International Ltd
T. Rowe Price Internstional Ltd
T. Rowe Price International Ltd
T. Rowe Price International Ltd
T. Rowe Price International Ud
T. Rowe Prke International Ltd
T. Rowe Price Int,national Ltd
T. Rowi Price International Ltd
T. Row, Price Internitional Ltd
T. Rowe Price International Ltd
T. Rowe Price International Ltd
T. Rowe Price Internanonal Ud
T. Rowe Price International Ltd
T. FtoweMice Internationaj Ltd
T. Row#e P,lce International Ltd
T. Rowe Prlce International Ltd
T. Rowe Price International Ltd
T. Rowe Prlce International ltd

4-May-15
4-May-15
4-May-15
4-May-15
4-May-15
4-Marls
4-May-15
4-May-15
4-May-15
4-May-15
4-May-15
4-May-15
5-Mar15
5-Mars
5-May-15
5-May-15
5-May-15

5-Mar15

Anneicure 1

11.008
10.992
11.008
10.992
11.008
10.992
11.008
10.992
11.008
10.992
11.008
10.992
10.829
10.829
10.829
10.829
10.829
10.829

Th is ks  vi<gcure 1 referred to on pige 1 of Form 603 (Notlceof Substar"10 Holder)

Vice President

7,855 0*nA
6,763 Ordinary
1,471 Ordnary
1,266 Orclnary

838 04nary
721 Orcin,ry

2,371 Ordnary
2,0410*nary

119 Ordinary
102 Orcinary

88,050 Odnary
75,815 Odnary
14,509 Ordnary

2,717 Orclnary
1,547 Oran y
4,378 Ordhury

219 Orcinary
162,635 Orcinary

7-M/r·15

1'24Ee 2

Glry ,


