

# **FAX COVER SHEET**

FROM: RICKY NEWSOME
T. ROWE PRICE ASSOCIATES, INC.
FAX NUMBER: 410-345-2035
PHONE NUMBER: 410-345-2306
-

To Whom It May Concern:

See attached Form 603 for Sims Metal Management Limited.

Please contact me at the above phone number or by email at Richard\_Newsome@troweprice.com if you have any questions.

This form is also being sent to the company.

Regards,

Ricky Newsome T. Rowe Price Associates, Inc. Legal Compliance

Phone: (410) 345-2306 Fax: (410) 345-2035

This facsimile message is confidential and is intended solely for the use of the named addressee(s) and may also be privileged. Unless authorized, you should not copy or use this facsimile message for any purpose nor disclose its contents to any other person. If you are not the intended recipient, please notify the sender immediately by telephone.

603 page 1/2 15 July 2001

# **Form 603**

Corporations Act 2001 Section 671B

# Notice of initial substantial holder

To Company Name/Scheme	Sims Metal Management Ltd
ACN/ARSN	114 838 630
1. Details of substantial holder (1) Name	T. Rowe Price Associates, Inc.
ACN/ARSN (if applicable)	
The holder became a substantial holder	on 05 / 05 / 2015

## 2. Details of voting power

The total number of votes attached to all the voting shares in the company or voting interests in the scheme that the substantial holder or an associate (2) had a relevant interest (3) in on the date the substantial holder became a substantial holder are as follows:

Class of securities (4)	Number of securities	Person's votes (5)	Voting power (6)	
Ordinary Shares	10,289,365	10,289,365	5.02%	

## 3. Details of relevant interests

The nature of the relevant interest the substantial holder or an associate had in the following voting securities on the date the substantial holder became a substantial holder are as follows:

Holder of relevant interest	Nature of relevant interest (7)	Class and number of securities
T. Rowe Price International Ltd.	Power to exercise vote and/or dispose of the securities as discretionary investment managers	10,289,365 ordinary shares

### 4. Details of present registered holders

The persons registered as holders of the securities referred to in paragraph 3 above are as follows:

Holder of relevant interest	Registered holder of securities	Person entitled to be registered as holder (8)	Class and number of securities
T. Rowe Price International Ltd. T. Rowe Price International Ltd.	Bank of New York Mellon JP Morgan Chase	Bank of New York Mellon JP Morgan Chase	81,897 ordinary shares 10,176,977 ordinary shares
T. Rowe Price International Ltd.	State Street Bank & Trust Co.	State Street Bank & Trust Co.	113,561 ordinary shares

## 5. Consideration

The consideration paid for each relevant interest referred to in paragraph 3 above, and acquired in the four months prior to the day that the substantial holder became a substantial holder is as follows:

Holder of relevant interest	Date of acquisition	Consideration	Consideration (9)		Consideration (9) CI	
		Cash	Non-cash			
see annexure 1						
	_					

603

#### 6. Associates

The reasons the persons named in paragraph 3 above are associates of the substantial holder are as follows:

Name and ACN/ARSN (if applicable)	Nature of association
T. Rowe Price International Ltd.	T. Rowe Price International Ltd. is a wholly owned subsidiary of T. Rowe Price Associates, Inc.

### 7. Addresses

The addresses of persons named in this form are as follows:

Name	Address
T. Rowe Price Associates, Inc.	100 East Prett Street, Baltimore, MD 21202
T. Rowe Price International Ltd.	60 Queen Victoria Street, London, EC4N 4TZ, United Kingdom

## Signature

print name Gary Greb

capacity

Assistant Vice President

sign here

date 07 / 05 / 2015

## **DIRECTIONS**

- (1) If there are a number of substantial holders with similar or related relevant interests (eg. a corporation and its related corporations, or the manager and trustee of an equity trust), the names could be included in an annexure to the form. If the relevant interests of a group of persons are essentially similar, they may be referred to throughout the form as a specifically named group if the membership of each group, with the names and addresses of members is clearly set out in paragraph 7 of the form
- (2) See the definition of "associate" in section 9 of the Corporations Act 2001.
- (3) See the definition of "relevant interest" in sections 608 and 671B(7) of the Corporations Act 2001.
- (4) The voting shares of a company constitute one class unless divided into separate classes.
- (5) The total number of votes attached to all the voting shares in the company or voting interests in the scheme (if any) that the person or an associate has a relevant interest in.
- (6) The person's votes divided by the total votes in the body corporate or scheme multiplied by 100.
- (7) Include details of:
  - (a) any relevant agreement or other circumstances by which the relevant interest was acquired. If subsection 671B(4) applies, a copy of any document setting out the terms of any relevant agreement, and a statement by the person giving full and accurate details of any contract, scheme or arrangement, must accompany this form, together with a written statement certifying this contract, scheme or arrangement; and
  - (b) any qualification of the power of a person to exercise, control the exercise of, or influence the exercise of, the voting powers or disposal of the securities to which the relevant interest relates (indicating clearly the particular securities to which the qualification applies).

See the definition of "relevant agreement" in section 9 of the Corporations Act 2001.

- (8) If the substantial holder is unable to determine the identity of the person (eg. if the relevant interest arises because of an option) write "unknown".
- (9) Details of the consideration must include any and all benefits, money and other, that any person from whom a relevant interest was acquired has, or may, become entitled to receive in relation to that acquisition. Details must be included even if the benefit is conditional on the happening or not of a contingency. Details must be included of any benefit paid on behalf of the substantial holder or its associate in relation to the acquisitions, even if they are not paid directly to the person from whom the relevant interest was acquired.

# Annexure 1

e of Acquisition 6-Jan-15 8-Jan-15 13-Jan-15 20-Jan-15 27-Jan-15 2-Feb-15 11-Feb-15	(cash - AUD) 11.507 11.391 11.328 10.743 11.250 11.011 11.010	35,673 15,924 23,268 918 355,414	
8-Jan-15 8-Jan-15 13-Jan-15 20-Jan-15 27-Jan-15 2-Feb-15 2-Feb-15	11.391 11.328 10.743 11.250 11.011	15,924 23,268 918 355,414 99	Ordinary Ordinary Ordinary Ordinary
8-Jan-15 13-Jan-15 20-Jan-15 27-Jan-15 2-Feb-15 2-Feb-15 11-Feb-15	11.391 11.328 10.743 11.250 11.011	23,268 918 355,414 99	Ordinary Ordinary Ordinary
13-Jan-15 20-Jan-15 27-Jan-15 2-Feb-15 2-Feb-15 11-Feb-15	11.328 10.743 11.250 11.011	918 355,414 99	Ordinary Ordinary
20-Jan-15 27-Jan-15 2-Feb-15 2-Feb-15 11-Feb-15	10.743 11.250 11.011	355,414 99	Ordinary
27-Jan-15 2-Feb-15 2-Feb-15 11-Feb-15	11.250 11.011	99	
2-Feb-15 2-Feb-15 11-Feb-15	11.011		Ordinary
2-Feb-15 11-Feb-15		2//10∩	
11-Feb-15	11.010		Ordinary
			Ordinary
40 - 1 4-	10.518		Ordinary
13-Feb- <u>15</u>	11.617		Ordinary
26-Feb-15	12.190	73	Ordinary
4-Mar-15	12.319	359	Ordinary
6-Mar-15	13.005	102	Ordinary
6-Mar-15	13.005	173	Ordinary
10-Mar-15	12.367	1,180	Ordinary
13-Mar-15	12.697	1,930	Ordinary
13-Mar-15	12.708	147	Ordinary
13-Mar-15	12.697	71,478	Ordinary
18-Mar-15	12.477	1,298	Ordinary
19-Mar-15	12.850	816	Ordinary
27-Mar-15	12.740	22,186	Ordinary
31-Mar-15	12.370	31,743	Ordinary
31-Mar-15	12.600	50	Ordinary
1-Apr-15	12.180	97	Ordinary
		18,976	Ordinary
		108,231	Ordinary
		22,763	Ordinary
		294	Ordinary
	<del> </del>	1,424	Ordinary
	<del></del>	+	Ordinary
			Ordinary
	<del></del>	<del>  </del>	Ordinary
			Ordinary
			Ordinary
			Ordinary
	<del>+</del>		Ordinary
	<u> </u>		Ordinary
			Ordinary
			Ordinary
	<del></del>		Ordinary
			Ordinary
	4-Mar-15 6-Mar-15 6-Mar-15 10-Mar-15 13-Mar-15 13-Mar-15 13-Mar-15 18-Mar-15 27-Mar-15 31-Mar-15 31-Mar-15 1-Apr-15 10-Apr-15 10-Apr-15 12-Apr-15 27-Apr-15 27-Apr-15 27-Apr-15 27-Apr-15 27-Apr-15 1-May-15	4-Mar-15	4-Mar-15       12.319       359         6-Mar-15       13.005       102         6-Mar-15       13.005       173         10-Mar-15       12.367       1,180         13-Mar-15       12.697       1,930         13-Mar-15       12.708       147         13-Mar-15       12.697       71,478         18-Mar-15       12.697       71,478         18-Mar-15       12.477       1,298         19-Mar-15       12.850       816         27-Mar-15       12.370       31,743         31-Mar-15       12.370       31,743         31-Mar-15       12.600       50         1-Apr-15       12.180       97         7-Apr-15       11.826       18,976         10-Apr-15       11.472       108,231         10-Apr-15       11.449       22,763         13-Apr-15       11.390       294         17-Apr-15       11.477       1,424         22-Apr-15       11.580       298         27-Apr-15       11.580       298         27-Apr-15       11.580       159         28-Apr-15       11.600       116,567         1-May-15       10.882

# Annexure 1

T. Rowe Price International Ltd	4-May-15	11.008	7,855	Ordinary
T. Rowe Price International Ltd	4-May-15	10.992	6,763	Ordinary
T. Rowe Price International Ltd	4-May-15	11.008	1,471	Ordinary
T. Rowe Price International Ltd	4-May-15	10.992	1,266	Ordinary
T. Rowe Price International Ltd	4-May-15	11.008	838	Ordinary
T. Rowe Price International Ltd	4-May-15	10.992	721	Ordinary
T. Rowe Price International Ltd	4-May-15	11.008	2,371	Ordinary
T. Rowe Price International Ltd	4-May-15	10.992	2,041	Ordinary
T. Rowe Price International Ltd	4-May-15	11.008	119	Ordinary
T. Rowe Price International Ltd	4-May-15	10.992	102	Ordinary
T. Rowe Price International Ltd	4-May-15	11.008	88,050	Ordinary
T. Rowe Price International Ltd	4-May-15	10.992	75,815	Ordinary
T. Rowe Price International Ltd	5-May-15	10.829	14,509	Ordinary
T. Rowe Price International Ltd	5-May-15	10.829	2,717	Ordinary
T. Rowe Price International Ltd	5-May-15	10.829	1,547	Ordinary
T. Rowe Price International Ltd	5-May-15	10.829	4,378	Ordinary
T. Rowe Price International Ltd	5-May-15	10.829	219	Ordinary
T. Rowe Price International Ltd	5-May-15	10.829	162,635	Ordinary

This is annexure 1 referred to on page 1 of Form 603 (Notice of Substantial Holder)

Gary Greb, Assistant Vice President

7-May-15